PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

51	y١	les	ne	eτ	v	er	SI	or	יו	V	١.	I	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
Name Execution Date									
Joseph B Wyatt				06/02/2009					
Hossein Haj-Hariri				07/06/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name: Accudyne Systems Inc.									
Street Address: 134 Sandy Drive									
Internal Address:									
City:	City: Newark								
State/Country:	DELAWARE								
Postal Code: 19713									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 12463007									
Application Number:		12463	007						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:	(302)658	8-5614							
Correspondence will b			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	Phone: 3026589141								
Email: ebruno@cblh.com Correspondent Name: David M. Morse									
Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street									
Address Line 2:									
Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207									
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		06747-00005-US						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		David M. Morse						
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif									
500913504 REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0261									

06747-00005-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph B. Wyatt and Hossein Haj-Hariri (hereinafter "Assignors"), residing at 500 Hibiscus Dr., Apt. E102, Redlands, CA 92373 and 2212 Croydon Road, Charlottesville, VA 22901, respectively, are the owners of:

U.S. patent Application Serial No. 12/463,007, filed on May 8, 2009, entitled ARTICLE MANUFACTURING PROCESS, and any and all inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, Accudyne Systems Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 134 Sandy Drive, Newark, DE 19713, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, including all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent granted or issued therefrom, or claiming priority thereto, in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application, including all inventions disclosed therein, any and all Letters Patent to be granted or issued therefrom, and all priority rights afforded to which said inventions and said patent application are entitled, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention.

AND Assignors hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Signature: Joseph B. Wyatt Date: 6-2-09 Date: 7/6/01____ Signature: 1 Hossein Haj-Hariri

691271-1

PATENT REEL: 022971 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 07/17/2009